

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 107/25 (CIS Reg. No.107/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000108-2025

Later- Order No.07

Dated- 24.11.2025

The (2) accused persons, viz. Md. Rajjak and Nasim Miya is produced from the J/C.

Bail petition is filed for the accused persons and moved, heard, considered and **rejected** at this stage.

Fix **08.12.2025** for production and IO's report.

Return CD.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri

Later, Order No.07

dtd. 24.11.2025

The accused person, viz. Saif Aktar @ Guddu is present and files hazira.

Petition for extension of interim bail of the accused Saif Aktar @ Guddu is filed for him and is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

To date (**22.12.2025**) for appearance. Interim bail of the accused Saif Aktar @ Guddu is extended till 22.12.2025.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri