

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 107/25(CIS No- 107/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000108-2025

Order no.11

Dated- 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and IO report.

Accused Saif Aktar @ Guddu files hazira and prays for extending the interim bail or to confirm the same. Accused Md. Nasim @ Mia and Md. Rajjak files hazira through Ld. Advocate and present on call.

Accused Motibul Rahaman and Biswajit Singha are present on call by filing hazira and files interim bail confirmation petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Let the interim bail granted in favour of the accused Motibul Rahaman, Biswajit Singha and Saif Aktar @ Guddu be extended till the next date.

Fix **04.05.2026** for appearance and IO report.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri