

C.R.(NDPS) 107/25 (CIS NO. 107/25)

Order No.13

Dated 11.03.2026

Record is put up today and allowed by the Ld. Court.

One petition with power is filed and prays for release the seized mobile phone being IMEI No.869619077527932 by the owner/petitioner Amina Khatun. Some copies of documents are filed for release the seized mobile phone. Let the documents be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let a report be called for from the IO regarding the return of the seized mobile phone being IMEI No.869619077527932.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/O regarding return of mobile phone.

To date (**04.05.2026**) for report from I/O regarding return of mobile phone.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c