

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No.107/25 (CIS No- 107/25)

Order no.15

Dated- 20.05.2026

Case record is put up by petition when allowed by the Ld. Court. A separate petition for reduction of the cash security of Rs.5000/- is filed and moved. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The cash security amount is reduced to Rs.3500/-. The rest part of the order shall remain as it is.

To date.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri