

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No.107/25 (CIS No- 107/25)

Order no.17

Dated- 15.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and compliance by the IO.

One compliance report is received from ASI Nabin Das, Naxalbari PS. Let it be kept with the record.

Separate Lawyer haziras are filed for the accused persons Biswajit Singha, Motibul Rahaman and Saif Aktar. Accused persons Nasim Miya and Md. Razzak are absent by petition.

One petition on behalf of the petitioner Amina Khatun is filed and submits that the name of the petitioner is mentioned as Anima Khatoon in place of her actual name i.e. Amina Khatun.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Considered.

Prayer of the petitioner Amina Khatun stands allowed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO of this case for information and compliance vide order no.14 dtd. 04.05.2026.

Fix **10.09.2026** for appearance and compliance by the IO.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri